Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 1
All Bank Accounts Included

Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
A:16862 9/27/21 DataFinch Technologies Check voided on 10/27/2021
Catalyst renewal (4,354.72)  P202200307  11-000-219-500-084-035
A:17021  10/25/21 Hunterdon County ESC Check voided on 10/27/2021
NP Textbooks (139.28)  P202200397  11-190-100-500-084-497
NP Textbooks (1,085.20)  P202200397  11-190-100-500-084-499
21/22 Bus Routes (94,026.05)  P202200276  11-000-270-517-081-000
Out of District Transportation (1,227.08)  P202200379  11-000-270-518-081-000
NP Textbooks (1,741.00)  P202200397  20-501-100-640-084-497
NP Textbooks (13,565.00)  P202200397  20-501-100-640-084-499

Total Check Amount:  (111,783.61)

A:17070  10/25/21 School Health Corporation Check voided on 10/27/2021
Gloves - Music Rm (17.20)  P202200402  11-190-100-610-035-035

A:17099  10/27/21 DataFinch Technologies
Catalyst renewal 4,354.72  P202200307  11-000-219-500-084-035

A:17100 10/27/21 Hunterdon County ESC

NP Textbooks 139.28  P202200397  11-190-100-500-084-497

NP Textbooks 1,085.20 P202200397  11-190-100-500-084-499

21/22 Bus Routes 94,026.05 P202200276  11-000-270-517-081-000

Out of District Transportation 12,127.08 P202200379  11-000-270-518-081-000

NP Textbooks 1,741.00  P202200397  20-501-100-640-084-497

NP Textbooks 13,565.00  P202200397  20-501-100-640-084-499
Total Check Amount: 122,683.61

A:17101  10/27/21 School Health Corporation
Aut General Supplies RVS 17.20  P202208173  11-214-100-610-084-040

A:17102  10/27/21 State of New Jersey
Cat Illness Fund Assessment 544.50 P202200487 11-000-262-520-081-000
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Checki# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:N1029 10/29/21 Clinton Twp. Payroll Account

STATE A/R 42,576.54 10 - 141 STATE A/R

Preschool - Sal of Teachers 7,032.00 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035
Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers 18,311.75 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035
Kinderg Leave Replacement 3,060.75 P202202001  11-110-100-101-992-035
Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers 88,082.82 P202202001  11-120-100-101-900-035
Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers 114,568.58 P202202001  11-120-100-101-900-040
Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers 350.00 P202202001  11-120-100-101-989-040
Grades 1-5 - Salary Leave Repl 2,050.30 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-035
Grades 1-5 - Salary Leave Repl 2,991.75 P202202001  11-120-100-101-992-040
Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers 133,650.72 P202202001  11-130-100-101-900-050
Grds 6-8 - Sal of Teach - Subs 2,800.00 P202202001  11-130-100-101-989-050
Grades 6-8 - Salary Leave Repl 5,877.50 P202202001  11-130-100-101-992-050
Regular Prog Home Instruction 796.33 P202202001  11-150-100-101-995-035
Regular Prog Home Instruction 570.95 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040
Regular Prog Home Instruction 300.50 P202202001  11-150-100-101-995-050
TA's-Other Salary Instruction 3,013.00 P202202001  11-190-100-106-900-035
Salaries of Teachers - LLD 3,172.75 P202202001  11-204-100-101-900-050
Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD 1,873.40 P202202001  11-204-100-106-900-050
Salaries of Teachers 6,031.00 P202202001  11-212-100-101-900-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 1,644.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035
Salaries of Teachers 11,783.75 P202202001  11-213-100-101-900-035
Salaries of Teachers 11,305.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040
Salaries of Teachers 12,644.62 P202202001  11-213-100-101-900-050
Salaries of Teachers 140.00 P202202001  11-213-100-101-989-040
Salaries of Teachers 1,941.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035
Salaries of Teachers 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040
Salaries of Teachers 3,576.25 P202202001  11-214-100-101-900-050
Other Salaries for Instruction 4,237.75 P202202001  11-214-100-106-900-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040
Salaries of Teachers 4,285.85 P202202001  11-216-100-101-900-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 5,486.75 P202202001  11-216-100-106-900-035
Basic Skills Salary Teacher 12,957.75 P202202001 11-230-100-101-900-035
Basic Skills Salary Teacher 19,945.37 P202202001  11-230-100-101-900-040
Basic Skills Salary Teacher 14,771.50 P202202001  11-230-100-101-900-050
Attendance - Salaries 1,633.71 P202202001  11-000-211-100-900-035
Attendance - Salaries 278.96 P202202001  11-000-211-100-900-040
Attendance - Salaries 1,085.52 P202202001  11-000-211-100-900-050
Nurses - Salaries 8,419.13 P202202001 11-000-213-100-900-035
Nurses - Salaries 4,732.94 P202202001  11-000-213-100-900-040
Nurses - Salaries 4,255.44 P202202001  11-000-213-100-900-050
Nurses - Extra Pay 200.34 P202202001  11-000-213-100-994-035
Nurses - Extra Pay 334.74 P202202001  11-000-213-100-994-040
Nurses - Extra Pay 137.22 P202202001  11-000-213-100-994-050
OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries 14,429.00 P202202001 11-000-216-100-900-035
OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries 6,794.73 P202202001  11-000-216-100-900-040
Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides 10,968.80 P202202001  11-000-217-100-900-035
Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides 6,989.12 P202202001  11-000-217-100-900-040
Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides 7,634.15 P202202001  11-000-217-100-900-050
Salary - Teach Aide Extra Pay 126.00 P202202001  11-000-217-100-994-050
Guidance Salary Professional 3,688.25 P202202001 11-000-218-104-900-035
Guidance Salary Professional 7,341.50 P202202001  11-000-218-104-900-040
Guidance Salary Professional 9,263.50 P202202001  11-000-218-104-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 221.35 P202202001  11-000-218-105-900-040
CST & Oth Prof Salary 12,988.18 P202202001  11-000-219-104-900-035
CST & Oth Prof Salary 13,374.50 P202202001  11-000-219-104-900-040
CST & Oth Prof Salary 11,242.33 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050
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Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 3,646.75 P202202001  11-000-219-105-900-050
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 4,855.72 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 2,723.72 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 3,046.47 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050
Sal - Other Professional Staff 3,662.50 P202202001  11-000-221-104-900-035
Sal - Other Professional Staff 2,275.40 P202202001  11-000-221-104-900-040
Sal - Other Professional Staff 3,944.52 P202202001  11-000-221-104-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 391.67 P202202001  11-000-221-105-900-035
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 293.75 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 391.67 P202202001  11-000-221-105-900-050
Library/School Tech Salaries 4,661.10 P202202001  11-000-222-100-900-035
Library/School Tech Salaries 4,158.83 P202202001  11-000-222-100-900-040
Library/School Tech Salaries 5,581.50 P202202001  11-000-222-100-900-050
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 912.52  P202202001  11-000-223-102-900-035
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 456.26 P202202001  11-000-223-102-900-040
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 456.26 P202202001  11-000-223-102-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 195.83 P202202001  11-000-223-105-900-035
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 97.92 P202202001  11-000-223-105-900-040
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 97.92 P202202001  11-000-223-105-900-050
Salaries - General Administrat 9,758.13 P202202001  11-000-230-100-900-000
Sal-Gov Staff (BOE Dir Rept) 250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 3,067.63 P202202001  11-000-240-103-900-035
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 3,413.10 P202202001  11-000-240-103-900-040
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 5,916.79 P202202001  11-000-240-103-900-050
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 952.00 P202202001  11-000-240-103-990-035
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 1,150.00 P202202001  11-000-240-103-990-050
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 4,840.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 5,440.65 P202202001  11-000-240-105-900-035
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 2,965.31 P202202001  11-000-240-105-900-040
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 3,188.43 P202202001  11-000-240-105-900-050
Sal Sec & Clerical Assist - OT 394.35 P202202001  11-000-240-105-994-035
Sal Sec & Clerical Assist - OT 343.36 P202202001  11-000-240-105-994-040
Sal Sec & Clerical Assist - OT 214.88 P202202001 11-000-240-105-994-050
Salaries 15,755.00 P202202001  11-000-251-100-900-000
Salaries - Admin Infor Technol 760.59 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000
Salaries - Required Maintenanc 11,254.30 P202202001  11-000-261-100-900-000
Maint OT Salaries 440.39 P202202001  11-000-261-100-975-000
Salaries - Stipend 25.00 P202202001  11-000-261-100-990-000
Salaries 10,482.23 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035
Salaries 7,998.40 P202202001  11-000-262-100-900-040
Salaries 10,412.15 P202202001  11-000-262-100-900-050
Custodial Salaries - OT/DT 677.03 P202202001  11-000-262-100-975-000
Custodial Salaries - Subs 1,292.00 P202202001  11-000-262-100-989-000
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 2,223.00 P202202001  11-000-262-107-900-035
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 1,560.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-040
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 1,365.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-050
Salaries Non-Instr Aides Subs 144.00 P202202001  11-000-262-107-989-000
Salaries - Grounds 460.24 P202202001  11-000-263-100-900-035
Salaries - Grounds 230.12 P202202001  11-000-263-100-900-040
Salaries - Grounds 230.12 P202202001  11-000-263-100-900-050
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 288.75 P202202001 11-000-270-107-989-000
Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg 836.88 P202202001  11-000-270-160-900-000
Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed 278.96 P202202001  11-000-270-161-900-000
Social Security Contributions 13,633.22 P202202001  11-000-291-220-081-000
Social Security Contributions 514.36 P202202001  11-000-291-220-081-000
Other Retirement Contrib - Reg 600.52 P202202001  11-000-291-249-081-000
Other Retirement Contrib - Reg 148.17 P202202001  11-000-291-249-081-000
Other Retirement Contrib - Reg 62.06 P202202001  11-000-291-249-081-000
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All Bank Accounts Included

Check#

A:17103

A:17104

A:17105

A:17106

A:17107

A:17108

A:17109

A:17110

A:17111

A:17112

A:17113

Date

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/8/21

11/9/21

Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments
Health Benefits - Vision
Salaries

Total Check Amount:

CenturyLink
Long Distance Phone Service

Direct Energy Business

Elizabethtown Gas

Natural Gas Utility
Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount:

Jersey Central Power & Light Co.
Electricity Utility
Electricity Utility
Electricity Utility
Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount:

Treasurer, State of New Jersey
Air Quality Permitting Program

Treasurer, State of New Jersey
Air Quality Permitting Program

Treasurer, State of New Jersey
Air Quality Permitting Program

Treasurer, State of New Jersey
Air Quailty Permitting Program

Republic Services

District Garbage Disposal

District Garbage Disposal

District Garbage Disposal

30 yard container for science demo

Total Check Amount:

Verizon Wireless
Cell Phones
3 Cell phones for maintenance staff

Total Check Amount:
Direct Energy Business
Natural Gas Supplier
Natural Gas Supplier
Natural Gas Supplier
Natural Gas Supplier
Total Check Amount:
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Page 4

Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
400.00 P202202001 11-000-291-270-081-271
500.00 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000

839,597.62
252.62 P202200094 11-000-230-530-081-000
**VOIDED** Check voided on 11/9/2021
845.16 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901
489.83 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901
1,334.99
456.15 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901

12,431.81 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901

16,943.91 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901

2,984.82 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-901

32,816.69
190.00 P202200516 11-000-261-420-085-000
190.00 P202200517 11-000-261-420-085-000
190.00 P202200518 11-000-261-420-085-000
190.00 P202200519 11-000-261-420-085-000

2,214.80 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000

2,214.80 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000

1,771.76 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000

1,345.67 P202200278 11-000-262-420-085-000

7,547.03
756.09 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000
195.01 P202200093 11-000-261-800-081-000
951.10

23.29 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901
121.05 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901

40.67 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901
118.18 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-901
303.19
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All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:N8890 11/12/21 State of New Jersey Health Benefits Program
Health Benefits - State Plan; Nov, 2021 332,636.38  P202200040  11-000-291-270-081-272
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All Bank Accounts Included
Checki# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:NI1115  11/15/21 Clinton Twp. Payroll Account

STATE A/R 42,848.37 10 - 141 STATE A/R

Preschool - Sal of Teachers 6,864.39 P202202001 11-105-100-101-900-035
Kindergarten - Sal of Teachers 26,088.25 P202202001 11-110-100-101-900-035
Kinderg Leave Replacement 3,060.75 P202202001  11-110-100-101-992-035
Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers 85,968.32 P202202001  11-120-100-101-900-035
Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers 106,353.08 P202202001  11-120-100-101-900-040
Grades 1-5 - Sal of Teachers 420.00 P202202001  11-120-100-101-989-040
Grades 1-5 - Salary Leave Repl 2,983.25 P202202001 11-120-100-101-992-035
Grades 1-5 - Salary Leave Repl 2,991.75 P202202001  11-120-100-101-992-040
Grades 6-8 - Sal of Teachers 137,252.22 P202202001  11-130-100-101-900-050
Grds 6-8 - Sal of Teach - Subs 1,400.00 P202202001  11-130-100-101-989-050
Grades 6-8 - Salary Leave Repl 5,877.50 P202202001  11-130-100-101-992-050
Regular Prog Home Instruction 796.33 P202202001  11-150-100-101-995-035
Regular Prog Home Instruction 150.25 P202202001 11-150-100-101-995-040
Regular Prog Home Instruction 688.75 P202202001  11-150-100-101-995-050
TA's-Other Salary Instruction 3,013.00 P202202001  11-190-100-106-900-035
Salaries of Teachers - LLD 3,172.75 P202202001  11-204-100-101-900-050
Oth Salaries Instruction - LLD 1,873.40 P202202001  11-204-100-106-900-050
Salaries of Teachers 6,031.00 P202202001  11-212-100-101-900-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 1,644.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-900-035
Salaries of Teachers 11,783.75 P202202001  11-213-100-101-900-035
Salaries of Teachers 11,305.75 P202202001 11-213-100-101-900-040
Salaries of Teachers 12,644.62 P202202001  11-213-100-101-900-050
Salaries of Teachers 85.40 P202202001  11-213-100-101-989-040
Salaries of Teachers 1,941.15 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-035
Salaries of Teachers 3,436.25 P202202001 11-214-100-101-900-040
Salaries of Teachers 3,576.25 P202202001  11-214-100-101-900-050
Salaries Sub - Autism Teacher 140.00 P202202001  11-214-100-101-989-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 4,100.67 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 1,873.40 P202202001 11-214-100-106-900-040
Salaries of Teachers 4,285.85 P202202001  11-216-100-101-900-035
Other Salaries for Instruction 5,486.75 P202202001 11-216-100-106-900-035
Basic Skills Salary Teacher 12,957.75 P202202001  11-230-100-101-900-035
Basic Skills Salary Teacher 19,945.37 P202202001  11-230-100-101-900-040
Basic Skills Salary Teacher 14,771.50 P202202001  11-230-100-101-900-050
Salaries - Stipends Athletics 12,161.10 P202202001  11-402-100-100-990-050
Attendance - Salaries 1,633.71 P202202001  11-000-211-100-900-035
Attendance - Salaries 278.96 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040
Attendance - Salaries 1,085.52 P202202001  11-000-211-100-900-050
Nurses - Salaries 8,308.63 P202202001  11-000-213-100-900-035
Nurses - Salaries 4,690.69 P202202001  11-000-213-100-900-040
Nurses - Salaries 4,255.44 P202202001  11-000-213-100-900-050
Salary - Contact Tracers - RVS 239.10 P202202001  11-000-213-100-984-040
Nurses - Extra Pay 230.08 P202202001 11-000-213-100-994-035
OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries 14,429.00 P202202001  11-000-216-100-900-035
OT/PT/ Related Serv Salaries 6,794.73 P202202001  11-000-216-100-900-040
Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides 10,410.35 P202202001  11-000-217-100-900-035
Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides 7,243.84 P202202001  11-000-217-100-900-040
Ex Ord Ser Salaries 1:1 Aides 7,634.15 P202202001  11-000-217-100-900-050
Salary - Teach Aide Extra Pay 90.00 P202202001 11-000-217-100-994-050
Guidance Salary Professional 3,688.25 P202202001  11-000-218-104-900-035
Guidance Salary Professional 7,341.50 P202202001  11-000-218-104-900-040
Guidance Salary Professional 9,263.50 P202202001  11-000-218-104-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 221.35 P202202001  11-000-218-105-900-040
CST & Oth Prof Salary 12,988.18 P202202001  11-000-219-104-900-035
CST & Oth Prof Salary 13,374.50 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040
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Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
CST & Oth Prof Salary 11,242.33 P202202001  11-000-219-104-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 3,646.75 P202202001  11-000-219-105-900-050
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 4,855.72 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 2,723.72 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 3,046.47 P202202001  11-000-221-102-900-050
Sal - Other Professional Staff 3,662.50 P202202001  11-000-221-104-900-035
Sal - Other Professional Staff 2,275.40 P202202001  11-000-221-104-900-040
Sal - Other Professional Staff 3,944.52 P202202001  11-000-221-104-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 391.67 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 293.75 P202202001  11-000-221-105-900-040
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 391.67 P202202001  11-000-221-105-900-050
Library/School Tech Salaries 4,661.10 P202202001  11-000-222-100-900-035
Library/School Tech Salaries 4,158.83 P202202001  11-000-222-100-900-040
Library/School Tech Salaries 5,581.50 P202202001  11-000-222-100-900-050
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 912.52 P202202001  11-000-223-102-900-035
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 456.26 P202202001  11-000-223-102-900-040
Sal-Supervisors of Instruction 456.26 P202202001  11-000-223-102-900-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 195.83 P202202001  11-000-223-105-900-035
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 97.92 P202202001  11-000-223-105-900-040
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 97.92 P202202001  11-000-223-105-900-050
Salaries - General Administrat 8,508.13 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000
Sal-Gov Staff (BOE Dir Rept) 250.00 P202202001  11-000-230-109-990-000
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 3,067.63 P202202001  11-000-240-103-900-035
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 3,413.10 P202202001  11-000-240-103-900-040
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 5,916.79 P202202001  11-000-240-103-900-050
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 952.00 P202202001  11-000-240-103-990-035
Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir 4,400.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-992-050
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 5,440.65 P202202001  11-000-240-105-900-035
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 2,965.31 P202202001  11-000-240-105-900-040
Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist 3,188.43 P202202001  11-000-240-105-900-050
Sal Sec & Clerical Assist - OT 427.74 P202202001  11-000-240-105-994-035
Sal Sec & Clerical Assist - OT 207.60 P202202001  11-000-240-105-994-040
Salaries 15,755.00 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000
Salaries - Admin Infor Technol 760.59 P202202001  11-000-252-100-900-000
Salaries - Required Maintenanc 11,254.30 P202202001  11-000-261-100-900-000
Salaries - Stipend 25.00 P202202001  11-000-261-100-990-000
Salaries 10,482.23 P202202001  11-000-262-100-900-035
Salaries 7,998.40 P202202001  11-000-262-100-900-040
Salaries 10,412.15 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050
Custodial Salaries - Subs 1,037.00 P202202001  11-000-262-100-989-000
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 2,067.00 P202202001 11-000-262-107-900-035
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 1,560.00 P202202001  11-000-262-107-900-040
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 1,365.00 P202202001  11-000-262-107-900-050
Salaries - Grounds 460.24 P202202001  11-000-263-100-900-035
Salaries - Grounds 230.12 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040
Salaries - Grounds 230.12 P202202001  11-000-263-100-900-050
Salaries of Non-Instruct Aides 510.00 P202202001 11-000-270-107-989-000
Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg 836.88 P202202001  11-000-270-160-900-000
Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed 278.96 P202202001  11-000-270-161-900-000
Social Security Contributions 13,194.26 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000
Social Security Contributions 1,292.99 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000
Other Retirement Contrib - Reg 590.08 P202202001  11-000-291-249-081-000
Other Retirement Contrib - Reg 145.58 P202202001  11-000-291-249-081-000
Other Retirement Contrib - Reg 60.98 P202202001  11-000-291-249-081-000
Health Benefits - Vision 360.00 P202202001  11-000-291-270-081-271
Salaries 500.00 P202202001  60-910-310-100-900-000

Total Check Amount: 847,911.30
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 8
All Bank Accounts Included
Checki# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17114  11/18/21 Treasurer, State of New Jersey
Air Quality Permitting Program 885.00 P202200546  11-000-261-420-085-000

A:17115  11/22/21 Ameriflex
COBRA Administrative Fee 50.00 P202200095  11-000-291-270-081-277

A:17116  11/22/21 ASCD
Admin-Annual Membership Renewal/RVS 239.00 P202200440  11-000-240-800-040-040

A:17117  11/22/21 Atlantic Tomorrows Office

Staples for new copy machines/Instructional RVS 1,041.60 P202200439  11-190-100-610-040-040
Refill Staples for Faculty Room Copier L26238 382.40  P202200367  11-000-240-600-050-050
Total Check Amount: 1,424.00

A:17118  11/22/21 ATRA Janitorial Supply Co
roll towel and tiolet paper 810.33 P202200472  11-000-262-610-085-000

A:17119  11/22/21 Autism New Jersey
Conference Fees 149.00  P202200409  11-000-219-500-084-035

A:17120  11/22/21 Becker's School Supplies
General Supplies 7.81 P202208276  11-190-100-610-050-050

A:17121  11/22/21 Ben Shaffer Recreation, Inc.
harness for playground ADA swing at PMG 66.10 P202200522  11-000-263-610-085-000

A:17122  11/22/21 Benecard Services, Inc.
Prescription Plan 93,244.78 P202200096  11-000-291-270-081-274

A:17123  11/22/21 Bio Shine

floor scrubber repair 2,027.61 P202200419  11-000-261-420-085-000

parts for wet vac 55.04  P202200471  11-000-261-610-085-000

Odorox Boss Hydroxyl Generator 3,529.17 P202200450  12-000-261-730-085-000
Total Check Amount: 5,611.82

A:17124  11/22/21 Dick Blick Art Materials
General Supplies 71.90 P202208170  11-190-100-610-050-050

A:17125  11/22/21 Brown & Brown Benefit Advisors, Inc.
Health Benefits Consultant Services 750.00 P202200021 11-000-291-270-081-278

A:17126  11/22/21 Sport Supply Group, Inc,

General Supplies 142.23 P202208224  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 139.35 P202208227  11-190-100-610-040-040
Total Check Amount: 281.58

A:17127  11/22/21 Carolina Biological Supply Co.
General Supplies 25.10  P202208237  11-190-100-610-050-050

A:17128 11/22/21 Caroline Mann
21-22 Tuition Reimbursement 413.00 P202200057  11-000-291-280-082-000
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 9
All Bank Accounts Included
Checki# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17129  11/22/21 Cascade School Supplies

General Supplies 38.47  P202208162  11-190-100-610-030-030
General Supplies 25.28 P202208150  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 7.72  P202208290  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 128.06  P202208315  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 25.45 P202208320 11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 80.15 P202208349 11-213-100-610-050-050
RR General Supplies PMG 28.76  P202208278  11-213-100-610-084-035
Total Check Amount: 333.89

A:17130  11/22/21 Cavanaughs

Pest Control 225.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000

Pest Control 75.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000

Pest Control 225.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000

Pest Control 45.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000

Pest Control 40.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000

Pest Control 35.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000
Total Check Amount: 645.00

A:17131  11/22/21 CDW-G

Smart Notebook Software Renewal 2021-22 279.28 P202200398 11-190-100-500-083-035

GoGuardian Renewal 2021-22 4,758.00 P202200434  11-190-100-500-083-035

Smart Notebook Software Renewal 2021-22 261.98 P202200398  11-190-100-500-083-040

GoGuardian Renewal 2021-22 4,758.00 P202200434  11-190-100-500-083-040

Smart Notebook Software Renewal 2021-22 209.46 P202200398  11-190-100-500-083-050

GoGuardian Renewal 2021-22 4,758.00 P202200434  11-190-100-500-083-050
Total Check Amount: 15,024.72

A:17132  11/22/21 Center for Counseling Services, LLC

Staff Professional Day Presentor 333.33 P202200382  11-000-223-500-084-035

Staff Professional Day Presentor 333.34 P202200382  11-000-223-500-084-040

Staff Professional Day Presentor 333.33 P202200382  11-000-223-500-084-050
Total Check Amount: 1,000.00

A:17133  11/22/21 Champion Elevator
Quarterly Elevator Maintenance 185.00 P202200448  11-000-261-420-085-000

A:17134  11/22/21 ESIS Inc
Boiler & Pressure Vessel Inspections 4,060.00 P202200521  11-000-261-420-085-000

A:17135  11/22/21 Claudia Cantelmi
PD Mileage Reimbursement 17.57  P202200523  11-000-230-580-080-000

A:17136  11/22/21 Clinton Township PTA
Bookfair - Nurse's Office/Fund 34.00  P202200503  20-010-100-600-035-035

A:17137  11/22/21 Clinton Township Newsletter
Clinton Twp Newsletter School Information pages 1,070.00 P202200124  11-000-230-585-080-000
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All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17138  11/22/21 Clinton Twp Sewerage Authority

Sewer Utility 910.00 P202200165 11-000-262-490-081-901
Sewer Utility 1,300.00 P202200165 11-000-262-490-081-901
Total Check Amount: 2,210.00

A:17139  11/22/21 Comcast
Internet Service 6,049.52 P202200122  11-000-230-530-081-000

A:17140 11/22/21 Complete Book & Media Supply, LLC
Books 337.88  P202200352  11-000-230-610-080-000

A:17141 11722721 Cooper Electric Supply Company
Annual for electric supplies 386.36 P202200110  11-000-261-610-085-000

A:17142  11/22/21 Office of the County Engineer
Gasoline 419.72  P202200084  11-000-262-626-081-901

A:17143  11/22/21 Delaware Valley Regional High School

21/22 Transportation Jointure 14,615.50 P202200324  11-000-270-517-081-000
21/22 Transportation Jointure 14,615.50 P202200324  11-000-270-517-081-000
Total Check Amount: 29,231.00

A:17144  11/22/21 Delta-T Group - North Jersey

Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants 1,456.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-035

Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants 6,916.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-040

Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants 182.00 P202200391 11-190-100-320-080-050

Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants 182.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-035

Sub Service for Teachers and Assistants 182.00 P202200391 11-213-100-320-080-040
Total Check Amount: 8,918.00

A:17145 11722721 EDpuzzle, Inc
EdPuzzle Pro District License Renewal 2021-22 5,412.00 P202200318 11-190-100-500-083-035

A:17146 11/22/21 Elizabethtown Gas

Natural Gas Utility 1,718.55 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901
Natural Gas Utility 1,717.88 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-901
Total Check Amount: 3,436.43

A:17147 11/22/21 Effective School Solutions, LLC

Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services 13,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-035

Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services 13,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-040

Encumbered Contracted Counseling Services 13,260.00 P202200001 11-000-216-320-084-050
Total Check Amount: 39,780.00
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

Check#

A:17148

A:17149

A:17150

A:17151

A:17152

A:17153

A:17154

A:17155

A:17156

A:17157

Date

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments

Eric Armin Inc.

General Supplies

General Supplies

MD General Supplies CTMS
MD General Supplies CTMS
General Supplies

RR General Supplies CTMS
RR General Supplies CTMS

Total Check Amount:

Facts On File, Inc dba Infobase Learning
Subscription Renewal for InfoBase

Flemington Department Store
Facilities / Maintenace Uniforms

General Plumbing Supply, Inc

parts to install water heater

replace circulator pump on water heater
insulation for new water heater
insulation for new water heater
maintenance tools

Total Check Amount:

Grainger
batteries and glue traps
batteries and glue traps

Total Check Amount:

Hesco Electric Supply
Annual electric supplies

High Educational Consulting, LLC
Administrative Consulting

HighScope Educational Research Foundation
Curriculum Training for Staff Members
Curriculum Training for Staff Members

Total Check Amount:

Hobart Service

Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJ
Dental Benefits
Dental Benefits

Total Check Amount:
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Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
33.84 P202208189 11-190-100-610-035-035
33.92 P202208206 11-190-100-610-050-050
13.56 P202208197 11-212-100-610-084-050
21.90 P202208197 11-212-100-610-084-050
33.03 P202208352 11-213-100-610-050-050
40.68 P202208200 11-213-100-610-084-050

5.95 P202208346 11-213-100-610-084-050
182.88
1,094.07 P202200438 11-000-222-500-050-050
4,300.80 P202200304 11-000-262-610-085-000
267.17 P202200467 11-000-261-610-085-000
362.39 P202200475 11-000-261-610-085-000
48.60 P202200478 11-000-261-610-085-000
66.25 P202200478 11-000-261-610-085-000
272.81 P202200526 11-000-261-610-085-000
1,017.22
82.46 P202200484 11-000-261-610-085-000
31.84 P202200484 11-000-261-610-085-000
114.30
32.14 P202200109 11-000-261-610-085-000
4,000.00 P202200425 11-000-223-320-082-050
1,925.00 P202200300 11-000-223-320-082-035
1,400.00 P202200300 11-000-223-320-082-035
3,325.00
**VOIDED** Check voided on 11/22/2021
129.83 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275
16,854.84 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275
16,984.67
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All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17158  11/22/21 Hunterdon County ESC

Teaching Assistants for 21/22 SY 6,025.50  P202200464  11-000-217-320-084-040

Teaching Assistants for 21/22 SY 7,634.89 P202200464  11-000-217-320-084-040

21/22 Bus Routes 94,026.05 P202200276  11-000-270-517-081-000

Out of District Transportation 13,178.56 P202200379  11-000-270-518-081-000

Additional Bus Route Aides 7,365.60  P202200486  11-000-270-518-081-000

Additional Bus Route Aides 7,365.60  P202200486  11-000-270-518-081-000
Total Check Amount: 135,596.20

A:17159  11/22/21 Hunterdon Mill & Machine Supply
Annual po for Misc maintenance supplies 39.49 P202200340  11-000-261-610-085-000

A:17160  11/22/21 IDE Corp

IDE Corp. PBL Workshop 2,680.00 P202200426  11-000-223-320-082-035

IDE Corp. PBL Workshop 2,680.00 P202200426  11-000-223-320-082-040

IDE Corp. PBL Workshop 2,680.00 P202200426 11-000-223-320-082-050
Total Check Amount: 8,040.00

A:17161  11/22/21 Inspired Instruction LLC

Math & ELA Professional Development for Staff 2,000.00 P202200432  11-000-223-320-082-035

Math & ELA Professional Development for Staff 2,000.00 P202200432  11-000-223-320-082-040

Math & ELA Professional Development for Staff 4,094.00 P202200432  11-000-223-320-082-050
Total Check Amount: 8,094.00

A:17162  11/22/21 Intrado Interactive Services Corporation

School Messenger Renewal 2021-22 1,956.25 P202200531 11-190-100-340-083-035
School Messenger Renewal 2021-22 1,956.25 P202200531 11-190-100-340-083-040
School Messenger Renewal 2021-22 1,956.25 P202200531 11-190-100-340-083-050
Total Check Amount: 5,868.75
A:17163  11/22/21 Jay HIII Repairs **VOIDED** Check voided on 11/22/2021

A:17164  11/22/21 Karl Environmental Group
second draw water sampling 1,485.00 P202200415  11-000-261-421-085-000

A:17165  11/22/21 Kurtz Bros.

General Supplies 7.76 P202208351 11-213-100-610-050-050
RR General Supplies CTMS 19.28 P202208343 11-213-100-610-084-050
Total Check Amount: 27.04

A:17166  11/22/21 Lakeshore Learning Materials

Touch & Read & Bulletin Board - Portland 86.99 P202200155 11-190-100-610-035-035
RR General Supplies CTMS 102.74 P202208344 11-213-100-610-084-050
Total Check Amount: 189.73

A:17167 11/22/21 Michele LaFevre
21-22 Tuition Reimbursement 2,527.20 P202200066  11-000-291-280-082-000
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 13
All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17168 11/22/21 Lauren Welch

Encumbered mileage for 21/22 SY 28.00  P202200452  11-000-219-500-084-035
Encumbered mileage for 21/22 SY 52.99 P202200452  11-000-219-500-084-040
Total Check Amount: 80.99

A:17169  11/22/21 Machado Law Group

SE Legal Services 297.50 P202200037 11-000-230-331-081-000
SE Legal Services 1,283.50  P202200037  11-000-230-331-081-000
Total Check Amount: 1,581.00

A:17170  11/22/21 Mack Industries, Inc.
REPAIR LEAKING COIL ON AIRDALE 1,912.00 P202200359  11-000-261-420-085-000

A:17171  11/22/21 Mary Culcasi

Contracted Speech/Language Services 2,400.00  P202200308  11-000-216-320-084-050

Contracted Speech/Language Services 2,000.00 P202200308  11-000-216-320-084-050

Contracted Speech/Language Services 2,400.00 P202200308  11-000-216-320-084-050

Contracted Speech/Language Services 2,440.00 P202200308  11-000-216-320-084-050

Contracted Speech/Language Services 1,440.00 P202200308  11-000-216-320-084-050
Total Check Amount: 10,680.00

A:17172  11/22/21 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.
Bottled Water & Crackers for students/RVS- Nurse 242.76 P202200179 11-000-213-600-040-040

A:17173  11/22/21 MobyMax, LLC

District License for Moby Suite Renewal 2021-22 2,033.67 P202200532  11-190-100-500-083-035

District License for Moby Suite Renewal 2021-22 2,033.66 P202200532  11-190-100-500-083-040

District License for Moby Suite Renewal 2021-22 2,033.67  P202200532  11-190-100-500-083-050
Total Check Amount: 6,101.00

A:17174  11/22/21 Montgomery Academy
Out of District Tuition 6,965.82  P202200309  11-000-100-566-084-000

A:17175  11/22/21 Nasco

General Supplies 2.00 P202208274 11-190-100-610-050-050

General Supplies 65.68 P202208274 11-190-100-610-050-050

RR General Supplies CTMS 13.54 P202208199 11-213-100-610-084-050

RR General Supplies CTMS 6.80 P202208232 11-213-100-610-084-050
Total Check Amount: 88.02

A:17176  11/22/21 New Jersey Association of Designated Persons
ANNUAL ACTIVE MEMBERSHIP 125.00  P202200557  11-000-261-800-085-000

A:17177 11722721 New Jersey Psychological Association
Conference Fees 240.00  P202200514  11-000-223-500-084-050

A:17178  11/22/21 New Jersey Schools Insurance Group
Insurance 2021-2022 36,706.14  P202200100  11-000-291-260-081-000
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

Check#

A:17179

A:17180

A:17181

A:17182

A:17183

A:17184

A:17185

A:17186

A:17187

A:17188

A:17189

A:17190

A:17191

Date

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments

Nisivoccia, LLP
Audit Services 20-21
Accounting Services

Total Check Amount:

NJ Advance Media

Human Resources - advertising

NIJ Principals & Supervisors Association
Workshop Request

New Jersey School Boards Association
BOE Workshop

Northeastern Interior Services, LLC
locker painting as per quote attached

Notable, Inc

Kami District Plan Renewal 2021-22
Kami District Plan Renewal 2021-22
Kami District Plan Renewal 2021-22

Total Check Amount:

Lisanne Bartram

21-22 Tuition Reimbursement

Palos Sports, Inc.
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies

Total Check Amount:

Paper Clips, Inc
General Supplies

Parco Scientific Company
General Supplies

Parette Somjen Architects, LLC
Architect Services
Architect Services
Architect Services
Architect Services

Total Check Amount:

Patrick McGaheran School Student Activities Acct
Spiritwear - Nurse's Office/Fund

Porzio, Bromberg & Newman

General Legal Services
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Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
24,000.00 P202102175 11-000-230-332-000-000
4,400.00 P202200355 11-000-251-330-081-000
28,400.00
500.00 P202200485 11-000-230-590-080-000
75.00 P202200363 11-000-221-500-082-040
900.00 P202200323 11-000-230-585-081-000
19,000.00 P202200209 11-000-261-420-085-000
1,020.00 P202200441 11-190-100-500-083-035
1,020.00 P202200441 11-190-100-500-083-040
1,020.00 P202200441 11-190-100-500-083-050
3,060.00
459.00 P202200069 11-000-291-280-082-000
21.95 P202208225 11-190-100-610-040-040
66.45 P202208225 11-190-100-610-040-040
28.22 P202208225 11-190-100-610-040-040
116.62
27.86 P202208140 11-190-100-610-040-040
21.40 P202208238 11-190-100-610-050-050
4,700.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000
2,625.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000
3,500.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000
5,300.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000
16,125.00
50.00 P202200502  20-010-100-600-035-035
3,318.00 P202200046 11-000-230-331-081-000
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A:17192  11/22/21 Power Place

Annual for grounds equipment parts 100.09 P202200139  11-000-263-610-085-000
Annual for grounds equipment parts 95.56 P202200139  11-000-263-610-085-000
Total Check Amount: 195.65

A:17193  11/22/21 R & L DataCenters, Inc.
Payroll Data Processing 1,962.00 P202200052  11-000-251-340-081-000

A:17194  11/22/21 Rapid Pump & Meter Service Co., Inc.
Replace blower at WWTP 3,950.00  P202200320  11-000-261-420-085-000

A:17195  11/22/21 Really Good Stuff, Inc.

Chair Pocket Holders for Gr 5/RVS 787.60 P202200443 11-190-100-610-040-040

General Supplies 20.83 P202208348 11-190-100-610-050-050

RR General Supplies CTMS 72.72 P202208345 11-213-100-610-084-050
Total Check Amount: 881.15

A:17196  11/22/21 Ricoh USA, Inc.

2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 129.00 P202200104  11-190-100-500-081-030
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 361.00 P202200104  11-190-100-500-081-035
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 390.00 P202200104  11-190-100-500-081-040
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 483.00 P202200104  11-190-100-500-081-050
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 29.50 P202200104  11-000-230-590-081-000
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 21.00 P202200104  11-000-240-500-081-030
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 113.00 P202200104  11-000-240-500-081-035
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 142.00 P202200104  11-000-240-500-081-040
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 90.00 P202200104  11-000-240-500-081-050
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 59.00 P202200104  11-000-251-592-081-000
2021/2022 Copier Lease Year 1 29.60 P202200104  11-000-261-420-081-000
Total Check Amount: 1,847.10

A:17197  11/22/21 Rock Brook School
Out of District Tuition 6,684.39 P202200207  11-000-100-566-084-000

A:17198  11/22/21 Round Valley School Student Activity Account
Nurse's fund purchasing spiritwear for low income 248.00 P202200534  20-010-100-600-040-040

A:17199  11/22/21 S. A. Comunale Company

sprinkler inspections as per attached quote 875.00 P202200220  11-000-261-420-085-000

sprinkler inspections as per attached quote 180.00 P202200220  11-000-261-420-085-000

sprinkler inspections as per attached quote 180.00 P202200220  11-000-261-420-085-000
Total Check Amount: 1,235.00

A:17200 11/22/21 Sargent-Welch LLC

RR General Supplies CTMS 6.40 P202208233 11-213-100-610-084-050
RR General Supplies CTMS 6.48 P202208233 11-213-100-610-084-050
Total Check Amount: 12.88
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 16
All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17201  11/22/21 School Health Corporation

General Supplies RVS 9.97  P202208258  11-190-100-610-084-040

General Supplies RVS 8.72 P202208258  11-190-100-610-084-040

Nurses Supplies and Materials 302.04 P202208175  11-000-213-600-040-040

Nurses Supplies and Materials 14.24 P202208175  11-000-213-600-040-040

Rel Sves Supplies RVS 61.49  P202208261  11-000-216-600-084-040

Rel Sves Supplies RVS 8.62  P202208261  11-000-216-600-084-040
Total Check Amount: 405.08

A:17202  11/22/21 School Specialty Inc.
Autism Supplies 112.49  P202200511  11-214-100-610-084-050

A:17203  11/22/21 School Specialty Inc.

Music Room Games/Equipment-RVS 15.21 P202200183  11-190-100-610-040-040
Music Room Games/Equipment-RVS 48.48  P202200183  11-190-100-610-040-040
Music Room Seating Supplies/RVS 791.68 P202200184  11-190-100-610-040-040
Music Teacher Classroom Supplies/RVS 923.49 P202200185  11-190-100-610-040-040
Skip-a-Line Composition Books for Grade 3/RVS 49.00 P202200182  11-190-100-610-040-040
LLD NEW CLASSROOM SUPPLIES, REQ 491 645.87  P202200292  11-204-100-610-040-040
CTMS supplies 1,134.51 P202200282  11-000-240-600-050-050
Total Check Amount: 3,608.24

A:17204  11/22/21 School Specialty Inc.

General Supplies 3480  P202208010  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 2,000.67  P202208011  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 20.79  P202208026  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 18.62  P202208028  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 6.68  P202208029  11-190-100-610-035-035
Instructional Supplies for Students/RVS 1,986.48  P202200446  11-190-100-610-040-040
Ziploc 2-Gallon Storage Bags for Stu. Math Sup/RVS 194.37 P202200497  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies PMG 2.66  P202208005  11-190-100-610-084-035
Aut General Supplies PMG 27.43  P202208006  11-214-100-610-084-035
Main Office Supplies; Doc & Adjust Desk Stands/RVS 76.77  P202200445  11-000-211-600-040-040
Supplies and Materials 0.38  P202208008  11-000-218-600-035-035
Supplies and Materials 23.47  P202208009  11-000-240-600-035-035
Total Check Amount: 4,393.12

A:17205 11/22/21 School Specialty Inc.

General Supplies 2.15  P202208037  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 39.99  P202208046  11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 262.57 P202208062  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 19426  P202208063  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 196.56  P202208064  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 112.87  P202208065  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies RVS 270.22  P202208055  11-190-100-610-084-040
LLD General Supplies RVS 281.55  P202208054  11-204-100-610-084-040
General Supplies 5.78 P202208049  11-213-100-610-035-035
Basic Skill General Supplies 2.15  P202208051  11-230-100-610-035-035
Nurses Supplies and Materials 51.67 P202208058  11-000-213-600-040-040
CST Supplies RVS 203.48  P202208052  11-000-219-600-084-040
Total Check Amount: 1,623.25
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds

All Bank Accounts Included

Check#

A:17206

A:17207

A:17208

Date

11/22/21

11/22/21

11/22/21

Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments

School Specialty Inc.
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies

School Specialty Inc.
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies CTMS
General Supplies CTMS
General Supplies CTMS
General Supplies

RR General Supplies CTMS
Basic Skill General Supplies
Basic Skill General Supplies
Basic Skill General Supplies

Guidance Supplies

School Specialty Inc.
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
General Supplies
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Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title
199.86 P202208068 11-190-100-610-040-040
40.19 P202208069 11-190-100-610-040-040
237.23 P202208070 11-190-100-610-040-040
195.65 P202208071 11-190-100-610-040-040
186.78 P202208072 11-190-100-610-040-040
1,661.70 P202208075 11-190-100-610-040-040
140.99 P202208076 11-190-100-610-040-040
196.83 P202208078 11-190-100-610-040-040
200.00 P202208081 11-190-100-610-040-040
59.64 P202208084 11-190-100-610-040-040
200.00 P202208085 11-190-100-610-040-040
204.09 P202208088 11-213-100-610-040-040
Total Check Amount: 3,522.96
188.73 P202208095 11-190-100-610-040-040
121.86 P202208107 11-190-100-610-050-050
158.02 P202208116 11-190-100-610-050-050
23.71 P202208103 11-190-100-610-084-050
22.89 P202208104 11-190-100-610-084-050
91.08 P202208105 11-190-100-610-084-050
212.26 P202208096 11-212-100-610-030-030
106.87 P202208106 11-213-100-610-084-050
202.47 P202208092 11-230-100-610-040-040
135.38 P202208093 11-230-100-610-040-040
370.16 P202208094 11-230-100-610-040-040
173.00 P202208109 11-000-218-600-050-050
Total Check Amount: 1,806.43
193.87 P202208117 11-190-100-610-050-050
161.48 P202208120 11-190-100-610-050-050
123.26 P202208122 11-190-100-610-050-050
20.75 P202208124 11-190-100-610-050-050
20.75 P202208124 11-190-100-610-050-050
9.60 P202208125 11-190-100-610-050-050
157.75 P202208126 11-190-100-610-050-050
186.71 P202208128 11-190-100-610-050-050
121.66 P202208129 11-190-100-610-050-050
197.85 P202208130 11-190-100-610-050-050
93.14 P202208132 11-190-100-610-050-050
199.62 P202208133 11-190-100-610-050-050
5.95 P202208134 11-213-100-610-050-050
Total Check Amount: 1,492.39
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 18
All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17209  11/22/21 School Specialty Inc.

General Supplies 510.72  P202208160  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 178.53 P202208223  11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies 407.48 P202208171  11-190-100-610-050-050
General Supplies 48.56  P202208234  11-190-100-610-050-050
General Supplies 20.41 P202208236 11-190-100-610-050-050
General Supplies PMG 6.47 P202208248 11-190-100-610-084-035
General Supplies RVS 132.82  P202208257  11-190-100-610-084-040
General Supplies 47.70 P202208135  11-213-100-610-050-050
RR General Supplies CTMS 8.23 P202208231  11-213-100-610-084-050
Basic Skill General Supplies 160.92  P202208136  11-230-100-610-050-050
Basic Skill General Supplies 10.52 P202208139 11-230-100-610-050-050
CST Supplies RVS 70.81 P202208253 11-000-219-600-084-040
Total Check Amount: 1,603.17

A:17210 11/22/21 School Specialty Inc.

General Supplies 65.65 P202208321  11-190-100-610-040-040

General Supplies CTMS 20.07  P202208338  11-190-100-610-084-050

MD General Supplies CTMS 22.46 P202208271 11-212-100-610-084-050

General Supplies 544.81 P202208267  11-216-100-600-030-030

Supplies and Materials 55.69  P202208263  11-000-219-600-030-030
Total Check Amount: 708.68

A:17211  11/22/21 SDG Security
District Alarm Monitoring 816.00 P202200392  11-000-266-420-085-000

A:17212  11/22/21 Shop-Rite of CLINTON
Science Consumables 40.45 P202200494  11-190-100-610-050-050

A:17213 11722721 Staples Business Advantage

MD General Supplies CTMS 23.64 P202208216 11-212-100-610-084-050

Nurses Supplies and Materials 28.14 P202208212 11-000-213-600-040-040

Rel Sves Supplies CTMS 102.22 P202208217 11-000-216-600-084-050

Supplies and Materials 160.08 P202208214 11-000-219-600-030-030

Supplies and Materials 58.76 P202208219 11-000-240-600-050-050

Office Supplies 101.45 P202200414 11-000-251-600-081-000
Total Check Amount: 474.29

A:17214  11/22/21 Steven and Amanda Cacciamani
PreSchool Deposit Refund 300.00 10-102 Cash on Hand

A:17215 11722721 Suburban Testing Labs, Inc
WWTP Testing 457.00  P202200274  11-000-261-420-085-000

A:17216  11/22/21 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby Center
Itinerant Speech Services for 21/22 SY 1,650.00 P202200250  11-000-216-320-084-035

A:17217 11722721 The Library Store
Supplies and Materials 90.70  P202208184  11-000-222-600-050-050
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 19
All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17218  11/22/21 Therapeutic Intervention, Inc.

OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY 2,567.00 P202200350  11-000-216-320-084-035

OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY 4,538.50 P202200350  11-000-216-320-084-040

OT/PT Services for 21/22 SY 3,622.00 P202200350  11-000-216-320-084-050
Total Check Amount: 10,727.50

A:17219  11/22/21 Town Of Clinton Water Department

Water Utility 1,317.32  P202200086  11-000-262-490-081-901
Water Utility 48.84  P202200086  11-000-262-490-081-901
Total Check Amount: 1,366.16

A:17220 11/22/21 Trane U. S. Inc.

Fix Fan motor in BOE office 3,861.00  P202200115  11-000-261-420-085-000

Boileer Integration 5,536.84  P202200288  11-000-261-420-085-000

refrigerant for main office ahu#4 2,472.12 P202200456  11-000-261-420-085-000
Total Check Amount: 11,869.96

A:17221  11/22/21 Tree House, Inc.
Toner 62.25 P202200491 11-000-230-610-080-000

A:17222  11/22/21 United Supply Corp

General Supplies 255.73 P202208191 11-190-100-610-035-035
General Supplies 27.51 P202208323 11-190-100-610-040-040
General Supplies PMG 29.65 P202208250 11-190-100-610-084-035
MD General Supplies CTMS 51.54 P202208198 11-212-100-610-084-050
RR General Supplies CTMS 18.99 P202208204 11-213-100-610-084-050
RR General Supplies CTMS 21.83 P202208347 11-213-100-610-084-050
General Supplies 28.50 P202208335 11-214-100-610-030-030
General Supplies 219.43 P202208269 11-216-100-600-030-030
CST Supplies RVS 16.66 P202208254 11-000-219-600-084-040
Total Check Amount: 669.84

A:17223  11/22/21 Ward's Science
General Supplies 40.94 P202208235 11-190-100-610-050-050

A:17224  11/22/21 Warren Glen Academy

Out of District Tuition 9,361.08 P202200310 11-000-100-566-084-000
Out of District Tuition 9,361.08 P202200311 11-000-100-566-084-000
Total Check Amount: 18,722.16

A:17225 11/22/21 W.B. Mason Co., Inc.
White Paper/Assorted Colors - HCESC Bid #195 3,450.90 P202200149  11-190-100-610-035-035

A:17226  11/22/21 Weilgus & Sons-NJ, Inc.

replacement hardware as per quotes 501.60 P202200454  11-000-261-610-085-000

replacement hardware as per quotes 698.20 P202200454  11-000-261-610-085-000

bathrooms locks 264.00  P202200476  11-000-261-610-085-000
Total Check Amount: 1,463.80
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Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from 10/26/2021 to 11/22/2021 for All Funds Page 20
All Bank Accounts Included
Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht  Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

A:17227  11/22/21 Wilson Language Training Corp.

Wilson Reading Implementation 858.60 P202200333  11-190-100-610-035-035

Wilson Instructional Material 95.02 P202200337  11-190-100-610-082-035

Wilson PD Registration/Board Approved 3/15/2021 649.00 P202101097  10-421: A/P

Wilson Instructional Material 5,094.60  P202200337  20-483-100-600-082-035
Total Check Amount: 6,697.22

C:01579 11/22/21 Binsky & Snyder Service, LLC
T&M to fix compressor as per quote 736.52 P202200481  60-910-310-420-000-000

C:01580 11/22/21 Commercial Kitchen Cleaning, Inc
District wide kitchen hood cleaning 1,768.00 P202200344  60-910-310-420-000-000

C:01581 11/22/21 Hobart Service
thermometers for PMG&RVS dishwashers 594.64 P202200540  60-910-310-420-000-000

C:01582  11/22/21 Jay HIII Repairs
thermometers for dishwasher at ctms 283.66 P202200457  60-910-310-420-000-000

C:01583  11/22/21 Marcella Delaney
Cafeteria Lunch Refund 17.30 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUES

C:01584 11/22/21 Maschio's Food Service, Inc.

21/22 Food Service 3,780.00 P202200322  60-910-310-320-000-000
21/22 Food Service 91,321.93 P202200322  60-910-310-320-100-000

21/22 Food Service 12,341.67 P202200322  60-910-310-600-000-000
Total Check Amount: 107,443.60

C:01585 11/22/21 Service Plus, Inc.

Trouble shoot refrigerator and milk box 94.95 P202200270  60-910-310-420-000-000
Trouble shoot refrigerator and milk box 184.95 P202200270  60-910-310-420-000-000
fix walkin freezer door 835.59 P202200418  60-910-310-420-000-000

Total Check Amount: 1,115.49

The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 10 is: 86,373.91

The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 2,610,566.50

The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 12 is: 19,654.17

The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 5,426.60

The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 112,959.21

The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 2,834,980.39
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 07/01/21 to 06/30/22
PO Number: P202101109  Original Amount: $338.48 Vendor: Booksource, Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $373.74

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 16983 11-190-100-610-082-040 $373.74 Curriculum Book Order

PO Number: P202101116  Original Amount: $930.00 Vendor: Johns Hopkins University
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $940.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
08/23/21 16782 11-190-100-320-082-050 $940.00 One month extension for Johns Hopkins Math course

PO Number: P202102052 Original Amount: $76,479.00 Vendor: Therapeutic Intervention, Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $74,772.50 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $81,161.25

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
09/27/21 16947 11-000-216-320-000-000 $380.00 OT/PT Services
09/27/21 16947 11-000-216-320-000-000 $6,008.75 OT/PT Services

PO Number: P202102125  Original Amount: $3,700.00 Vendor: Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $1,695.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $3,897.50

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
09/27/21 16941 11-000-261-420-000-000 $2,202.50 Manhole Abandonment Project

PO Number: P202200002 Original Amount: $730.00 Vendor: Wilson Language Training Corp.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $788.40

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
08/23/21 16826 11-190-100-610-082-035 $730.00 Wilson Fundations Order
08/23/21 16826 11-190-100-610-082-035 $58.40 Shipping

PO Number: P202200020 Original Amount: $478.00 Vendor: Heinemann
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $525.80

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 17018 11-190-100-610-082-040 $525.80 5th Grade Instructional Supplies

PO Number: P202200066 Original Amount: $2,463.00 Vendor: Michele LaFevre
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $2,527.20

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
11/22/21 17167 11-000-291-280-082-000 $2,527.20 21-22 Tuition Reimbursement

PO Number: P202200069 Original Amount: $450.00 Vendor: Lisanne Bartram
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $459.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
11/22/21 17185 11-000-291-280-082-000 $459.00 21-22 Tuition Reimbursement

PO Number: P202200107  Original Amount: $500.00 Vendor: Hunterdon Mill & Machine Supply
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $509.81

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
08/23/21 16780 11-000-261-610-085-000 $442.20 Annual misc screws, bolts and maintenance items
09/27/21 16878 11-000-261-610-085-000 $67.61 Annual misc screws, bolts and maintenance items

PO Number: P202200221 Original Amount: $5,063.40 Vendor: Hobbie Heat & Power Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $5,063.43

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 17020 11-000-261-420-085-000 $5,063.43 boiler cleaning as per attached quote
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 07/01/21 to 06/30/22
PO Number: P202200222 Original Amount: $865.00 Vendor: New Jersey Electric Motors, Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $890.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
09/27/21 16906 11-000-261-420-085-000 $890.00 pump parts as per attached quote

PO Number: P202200246 Original Amount: $2,022.58 Vendor: ULINE
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $2,092.58

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
09/27/21 16950 11-190-100-610-035-035 $2,092.58 Steel Shelving - Gym Storage

PO Number: P202200261 Original Amount: $135.50 Vendor: Wilson Language Training Corp.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $146.34

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 17098 11-190-100-610-082-050 $146.34 Wilson Instructional Materials

PO Number: P202200290 Original Amount: $2,471.00 Vendor: NCS Pearson, Inc
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $2,594.55

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 17047 20-484-100-500-082-035 $2,594.55 Dial 4 Global Screeners

PO Number: P202200335 Original Amount: $8,019.96 Vendor: General Plumbing Supply, Inc
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $8,024.96

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 17016 11-000-261-610-085-000 $8,024.96 REPLACE HOT WATER HEATER

PO Number: P202200357 Original Amount: $1,148.00 Vendor: Mack Industries, Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $1,312.82

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 17029 11-000-261-420-085-000 $1,312.82 Repair leak in back office unit

PO Number: P202200366 Original Amount: $3,300.00 Vendor: Castle Septic Service Corp.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $3,663.60

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 16988 11-000-262-420-085-000 $3,663.60 Septic tank pumping

PO Number: P202200381 Original Amount: $272.00 Vendor: Bio Shine
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $272.22

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
10/25/21 16981 11-000-261-610-085-000 $272.22  wet vac parts see attached quote

PO Number: P202200418 Original Amount: $776.34 Vendor: Service Plus, Inc.
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $835.59

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
11/22/21 01585 60-910-310-420-000-000 $835.59 fix walkin freezer door

PO Number: P202200432  Original Amount: $8,000.00 Vendor: Inspired Instruction LLC
Amount Paid Before this Report: $0.00 Amount Paid Through End of Report: $8,094.00

Check Date Check # Account Number Amount Paid Comment
11/22/21 17161 11-000-223-320-082-035 $2,000.00 Math & ELA Professional Development for Staff
11/22/21 17161 11-000-223-320-082-040 $2,000.00 Math & ELA Professional Development for Staff
11/22/21 17161 11-000-223-320-082-050 $4,094.00 Math & ELA Professional Development for Staff
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Clinton Township Board of Education Payments Made in Excess of Original PO Amount

Includes Payments Made from 07/01/21 to 06/30/22

I have reviewed and approved the above list of payments to purchase orders over the original amount.

Mark Kramer-Bus Adm/Bd Secy
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